CONSENT FOR PARTICIPATING SELLING SHAREHOLDER

Date: November 27, 2024

To,
The Board of Directors
AXIOM GAS ENGINEERING LIMITED
522 To 527, SWC Hub, 5th Floor,
Opp Rajpath Complex,
Near Essar Petrol Pump,
Bhaily, Vadodara, Vadodara,
Gujarat, India, 391410

Re: Proposed initial public offering of equity shares of face value of ₹5 each (the "Equity Shares") of Axiom Gas Engineering Limited (the "Company") comprising a fresh issue of the Equity Shares of the Company ("Fresh Issue") and an offer for sale of Equity Shares by a existing shareholder of the Company (the "Offer for Sale", and together with the Fresh Issue, the "Offer")

Dear Sir/Madam,

I, Sadique Abdul Kadar Banani, hereby give my consent to participate in the Offer for sale, to the extent of 5,00,000 Equity Shares being held by me.

Further I herewith undertake to not sell any share mentioned hereinabove from the date of filing of the Draft Red Hearing Prospectus till the date of Open of the Offer.

I confirm that, I will immediately communicate any changes in writing in the above information to the Company and the Lead Manager to the Offer ("Lead Manager") until the date when the Equity Shares allotted and transferred in the Offer, commence trading on the Stock Exchange. In the absence of any such communication from us, Lead Manager and the legal advisors can assume that there is no change to the above information until the Equity Shares commence trading on the Stock Exchanges pursuant to the Offer.

This consent letter is for information and for inclusion (in part or full) in the Draft Prospectus ("**DP**") and the prospectus ("**Prospectus**") (collectively, the "**Offer Documents**") in relation to the Offer or any other Offer -related material, and may be relied upon by the Company, the Lead Manager and the legal advisors in relation to the Offer. We hereby consent to the submission of this consent letter as may be necessary to the SEBI, the Registrar of Companies, Gujarat at Ahmedabad, the relevant stock exchange, and any other regulatory authority.

We also consent to the inclusion of this letter as a part of "Material Contracts and Documents for Inspection" in connection with this Offer, which will be available for public for inspection from date of the filing of the DP until the Offer Closing Date.

All capitalized terms used herein and not specifically defined shall have the same meaning as ascribed to them in the Offer Documents, as the case may be.

Yours faithfully,

Name: Sadique Abdul Kadar Banani

CC:

Lead Manager Corpwis Advisors Private Limited

Corpwis Advisors Private Limited G-07, Ground Floor, The Summit Business Park, Andheri Kurla Road, Behind Guru Nanak Petrol Pump, Andheri East, Chakala MIDC, Mumbai, Maharashtra, India, 400093

Legal Advisor to the Offer Bridgehead Law Partners Office Number 5, 2nd Floor, Modern House-15, Dr. V.B. Gandhi Marg, Kalaghoda, Fort, Mumbai- 400001